STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

2 Amendment
: Modification

Date:

5.07.12

Requestor: Jeanette Wilson

DES

| Route

~ Location "

Miles

" Federal
Category

“Federal .

2012

2014

Estimated

| Cost Left to

Complete
Project

CNand CNINS

Indianapolis

0401189

Streel

Washingtbﬁ

Enhancemsnt

Washington Street
corridor, Phase 1
pedestrian enhancement
fram lrvington Avenue to
Bolton Avenue in
Irvingten

Marion

Greenfield

NA

TE

1,366,936

341,734

1708,670

cost increased
from $1,352,000
($1,082,000
federal and
$270,500 local
match) to
$1,708,670
{$1,366,936
federal and
$341,734 local
malch) per
Administrative
Maodification
Letter from
IMPO dated
May 4, 2012.
Includes transfer
of TE funds from
the Woodruff
Place
slreetscape
project DES #
0101362. CN
and CN INS in

FY 2012.

i
Admin Moed 05.01.2012



